

19.05.2026
Sl. No. 456-462(DL)
Ct. No.14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 29805 of 2025
Asish Mondal & Ors.

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

W.P.A. No. 28174 of 2025
Saikat Modak & Ors.

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

W.P.A. No. 29066 of 2025
Simanta Ghosh & Ors.

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

W.P.A. No. 29744 of 2025
Saheb Banua & Ors.

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

W.P.A. No. 28247 of 2025
Arkagni Hazra & Ors.

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

W.P.A. No. 28297 of 2025
Kaushik Khan & Ors.

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

W.P.A. No. 29759 of 2025
Rumpa Dutta & Ors.

Versus

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arkadeb Biswas,

Mrs. Debarati Roy Chowdhury

...for the Petitioners.

(in WPA 29066 of 2025 & WPA 29744 of 2025)

Mr. Siddhartha Banerje
 Mr. Ali Ahsam Alamgir
 Ms. Rabia Khatoon
 Ms. Soma Mal
 Ms. June Modak
 Mr. Debarpan Bose
 ... for the petitioners in (W.P.A. No. 28247 of 2025)

Mr. Ali Ahsam Alamgir
 Ms. Rabia Khatoon
 Ms. Soma Mal
 Ms. June Modak
 ... for the petitioners in (W.P.A. No. 28297 of 2025)
 (W.P.A. No. 29759 of 2025)

Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta
 Mr. Saikat Sutradhar
 ... for the petitioners in (W.P.A. 28174 of 2025)
 (W.P.A. 29805 of 2025)

Mr. Firdous Samim
 Ms. Gopa Biswas
 Mr. Hasanuzzaman Molla
 Ms. Nuraini Sultana
 Mr. Asik Mondal
 Ms. Salini Bhattacharjee
 ... for the petitioners

Mr. Ratul Biswas,
 Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury
 ...for the WBBPE.

1. Affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioners to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 in W.P.A. 28174 of 2025 is taken on record. Copy served.
2. Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners in W.P.A. 28174 of 2025 submits that there is no necessity to file further affidavit-in-reply in W.P.A. No. 29805 of 2025 since the Board has used only one affidavit-in-opposition.

3. Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury, learned advocate appearing for the respondent Board seeks accommodation.
4. Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners in W.P.A. No. 28247 of 2025 submits that they adopt the affidavit-in-reply filed in W.P.A. No. 29759 of 2025.
5. List these matters on **30th June, 2026** at **02.00 P.M.** under the heading “**Hearing**”.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)